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COLD WATER DISPENSER
DISPENSADOR DE AGUA FRÍA
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COLD WATER DISPENSER
DISPENSADOR DE AGUA FRÍA
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BODY

O-RING
NIPPLE

FLEXIBLE HOSE M10x1-9/16 (620MM)  
ROSETTE

2MM HEX KEY
2,5MM HEX KEY

CUERPO

JUNTA TÓRICA
PIEZA DE EMPALME

MANGUERA FLEXIBLE M10x1-9/16 (620MM) 

LLAVE ALLEN 2MM
LLAVE ALLEN 2,5MM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

K1
K2

RUBBER WASHER

ROSETÓN

ARANDELA DE GOMA
STEEL WASHER
LOCKNUT

ARANDELA DE ACERO
TUERCA DE FIJACIÓN

SCREW TORNILLO

COLD WATER DISPENSER
DISPENSADOR DE AGUA FRÍA
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1PARTS IN THE BOX     PIEZAS EN LA CAJA
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2FAUCET INSTALLATION    INSTALACIÓN DE LA GRIFERÍA

2

See fig. 2 ENGLISH

Ver. fig. 2

IOG 5220.17

8

6

7

M
AX

.1
-1

1/
16

”
 (4

4m
m

)4
3

5

COLD WATER
AGUA FRÍA

(mounting hole)

Ø1-1/4"
(32mm)

COLD WATER DISPENSER
DISPENSADOR DE AGUA FRÍA

The faucet is supplied in a box as a complete assembly.
Unscrew locknut (5) and remove steel washer (4) and rubber washer 
(3).
Insert the faucet through a hole of deck plate (if installed) and into a hole 
of the sink. Make sure that the oring seal (8) sits correctly in its ownho-
using in the bottom ring (7).
Remount rubber washer (3), steel washer (4), and locknut (5) and 
hand-tighten, do not over-tighten.
Rotate the handle to the left and right, noting where it stops. Place the 
faucet in the correct position with sink.
Be sure that the faucet is aligned properly. 
Make final tightening oflocknut (5).
Please check label on flexible supply hose for identyfication of cold (blue 
sticker) water.

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

El grifo esta provisto en una caja ensamblado.
Destornille la tuerca de fijación (5) quite la arandela de goma (3), 
arandela de acero (4).
Introduzca el grifo atavez del agujero de la placa de la cubierta (si esta 
instalada) dentro del agujero del lavatorio. Asegurese de que la 
empaqu-etadura de anillo (8) asiente correctamente en su propia 
cubierta en elanillo inferior (7).
Vuelva a colocar la arandela de goma (3), arandela de acero (4), y la 
tuerca de fijación (5) y ajuste con la mano; noajustar demasiado.
Gire la manilla a la izquierda y derecha, observando donde se detiene.-
Coloque el grifo en la posición correcta en relacion al lavatorio.
Asegurese de que el grifo este alineado correctamente. Haga el 
ajustadofinal de la tuerca de fijación (5).
Verifique la etiqueta de la manguera flexible suministrada para ident 
ficarsi es agua  fría (etiqueta azul).
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COLD WATER DISPENSER
DISPENSADOR DE AGUA FRÍA

All dimensions and drawings are for reference only. For details, please refer to actual products.
Todas las dimensiones y dibujos sirven únicamente de referencia. Para consultar detalles, ver los productos.

www.graff-designs.com

MORE INFORMATION
MÁS INFORMACIÓN
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